City of Albuquergue Stormwater Construction Site Inspection Report

General Information

Project Name: Lexus of Albuguergue
Location: 4811 Pan American Frwy _
Site Contact Name & |Manny Rodrigues- Jaynes ESC File No. F17E102
Apency NPDES Id. No. NMR10021Y
Inspection Date: 06/18/19 |Start/End Time:| 1220/1245hrs
oA Stormwater Inspector: Timothy E. Sims
|__Construction Phase:  |STABILIZED
Type of Inspection: |x | Regular | IStorm Event] |Post Storm Event >0.25"] [311/Complaint] [Follow Up
Weather at time of Inspection? Clear [ Temperature: ~ 8o~
Estimated date of [ast storm 0.25" or greater 5211[2019
Item Deficiency/ Corrective Action
Number
2.1 Discharge off site?  (¥/N}) No
4 Self Inspection Reports Latest report Date: |
Notes: |
[hgitally signed by Timathy E.
H Sims
City of Albuquerque Stormwater Inspector Signature and date: Tl mOthy e ol
Contact information: Timothy E. Sims - (505) 803-6155 H i S
y (503) E.Sims’ piumesmmos

tsims@caba.gov 06/18/19 o507




City of Albuquerque
Stormwater Construction Site Inspection Report

Date and Time of Inspection: él"/ﬂ'jq ; 4 {;]'/4"30
Y

Project Name and Location: LerrisS é M U U
Site Contact(s) and Company:_M aaay v 9L F Ja YT VA CtM.p

COA Inspector Name: Curtis Cherne

ESC File No. and Owner NPDES IDNO.:_F 17 Eg 2, MmR 0021y
Present Phase of Construction:_ 4 G & th o

—
Type of Inspection: Regular  During Storm  Poststorm 31 1/complaint l@-uy
Weather at time of Inspection:_ ¢ (o Temp:

Estimated date of last storm that required an inspection:___7-1J5~14

Inspection Deficiencies:

&
City of Albuquerque Stormwater Inspector Signature and Date: &:\/ﬁ ¢ (/é/~ 7~/ b~/ 4

Signature Date
Contact Info: Curtis Cherne, 505-924-3420, ccherne@cabq.gov
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Cherne, Curtis

From: Cherne, Curtis

Sent; Wednesday, April 10, 2018 2:27 PM

To: lexusabqdp@aol.com'

Subject: Lexus Parking Lot Expansion reviewed NOI documentation
Attachments: Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device.pdf

Tom,

Good afternoon.

In case you need to get a permit approved and the permit is routed through the City Engineer's plan checkers for
approval. They check for the signed NOI documentation that is attached.

Upload/attach the reviewed NOI documentation with your building permit submittal.

This fulfills the requirement to begin earth disturbance activities from Stormwater Quality. The site is also to have an
approved grading plan.

The person(s) listed on the NOI documentation and/or the onsite representative will be contacted if any issues are
observed during an inspection.

There will be a $100 Stormwater Quality Inspection fee when the site is inspected. The Owner will be invoiced after the
inspection.

Self-inspection reports are required to be completed once every 14 days and within 24 hours of a precipitation event of
0.25 inches or greater. They are to be made available upon request.

Operators are encouraged to be familiar with the NPDES Construction General Permit and BMP installation standards.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

CURTIS CHERNE, PE, QCIS
principal engineer
stormwater quality

0 505.924.3420

e ccherne@cabg.gov
cabg.gov/planning



NPDES F Y UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FORM
FORM \’Em WASHINGTON, DC 20460 Approved ONB No.
5109 NOTICE OF INTENT (NOJ) FOR THE 2017 NPDES CONSTRUCTION PERMIT 2040-0004

Submission of this Notice of Irlert (NOI) conslitules notice thal the operator identified in Section 1) of this fonm requests autharization 1o dischams pursuant to the NPDES Corstruction Genesal Permit (CIGF) permrit rummber
identifiad in Section 1 of this fom. Submission of this NOI also conslitules rolice that the operater identified in Section |1 of this form meels the elighity requirements of Part 1.1 CGP for the projedt identified in Section

1V of this form, Permit coverage ks requined prior to commencemment of conetruciion aclivity unill you are eligiole to terminate coverage s delaled in Part 6 o the CGP. To cblain sulhorization, you st subamit a complete
and accurate NOI form. Discharges are not authorized § your NOIis incomplele or inaccurale or i you weva never eligible for pentrit coverage. Refer to the instnuctions al the end of this fom.

Fermit Inf ommation

NPOES ID: NMR1OC21Y

Stata where your construction sits |s located: NM

Is your construction sits locatad on indian Country Lands? OYES ®NO
Are you raquesting coverage under this NOI as a “Federal Oparaior” as defined In Appendix A{hitpe:ih epagov production/files/2017-02/documenta/2017_cgp_final_sppendix_a_-
_definitions_S08pdf}?
OYES &NO

Have stormwater discharges from your current construction sits besn coversd previously under sn NPDES permit? OYES =2ND

Wil you use polymaers, fi | or other tr chemicals at your ion site? OYES E2ND
Has a Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWFPPF) been prepared |n advancs of filllng this NOI, &s required? EYES ONO
Are you able to demonstrats ihat you meet one of the criterla listed In Appendix D (htips:/h Pag Iproduction/flles/2017 02 documentsi2017_cgp_final_appendcix d_-
endangersd_speciss_reqs_S08.pdf} with respact to p jon of thr d or sndangered speci Ilslod und-r the Endangered Species Act [ES4) and federatly designated critical habitet?

BYES ONO
Have you completad the screening process In Appendlx E (httpsiiwww.epa.g production’filea/2097-02/d f017_cgp_Rnal_sppendiz_s_-_historic_propertiss_reqs_S04.pdf) relating 1o the
protection of historlc properties?

ZYES ONO
Indicating "Yes” below, | confirm thai | understand that CGP only aulherlud ml allowable siormwater discharges In Part 1.2.1 and the allowabls non-stormwater discharges listad In Part 1.2.2. Any
discharges net axpressly authorized In this parmit cannot b tzed or shisided from Ilablllty undor CWhA ssction 402{k) by disclosurs to EPA, state or |acal authorities after Issuance of this
permit via any means, Including the Nollca of Intent (NOK) to be coversd by the parmit, the Slormwat Pri lon Plan {SWPPP), during an Inspaction, sic. If any discharges requiring NPDES
permit coverage other than the allowsble stormwaler and non-stormweter discharges listed in Parts 1. 2.1 and 1. 12 will be discharged, they must be covered under anather NPDES permiL

BYES ONO
Operalon Inf ormation

Operator Information
Operator Nams: Tom Bohiman

Mailing Address:
Strest!Location: 4811 Pan American Freeway

Clty: Albuquengue State: KM Zip Code: BT109

County or Similar Government Subdivision: BERNAULLD

Operator Point of Contact Information
First Name, Mddle Initlal, LastName: Tan Bohiman

Titde: Owner
Phone: 505-341-1600 Ext.

Emall: b com

Projeci/SHa Infomelion
Project/Sits Name: Hacienda Dl Rio

Project/Site Address

Street/Location: 4311 Pan American Fresway

Clty: Abutuergue Stms: NM Zip Code: §7108
County or Similar Government Subdivision: BERNALILLO

Latitude/Longitude: 35.1375°N, 106.6038°W

Page 10of3



LatitudaiLengitude Data Source: Mp
Project Start Dats: 2160924

Types of Construction Sitea:
* Cormercial

Will there be demolition of any structure bullt er renovated befors January 1, 18807

Was tha pre-development land usa usad for agriculture?

Have szrth-dl

Horlzontal Referance Datum: WGS 84

Project End Date: 200:01-06 Estl

d Area to be DI 125

OYES ENO

OYES ®NO

g activities

d on your proj

Is your project located on & property of religlous or cultural significancs 1o an Indlan tribe?

Diacharge Informetion

Does your project/site discharge stormwaler Into & Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systemn [MS4)7

Jve there any waters of the U.S. within 50 fest of your projsct's sarth disturbances?

ite? OYES &NO

OYES BNO

BYES ONO

OYES &NO

Are any of the waisrs of the U.S. 1o which you discharga designated by tha state or tribal suthority under Uts antidegradailon policy as a Tier 2 {or Tier 2.5) water (watsr quality exceads lsvels necassary
to support propagation of fish, shallfish, and wildlife and recreation in and on the water) or as a Tler J water (Outstanding Nailonal Resource VWaler)? See Appendix F

(https:/ .opa.govisltes/producti
BYES ONO

001: Ric Grande River
Latitude/Longltude:

Tier Deslgnation; Tiexr 2

Is this recalving water Impaired {on the CWA J03{(d] lis1)?

Has 2 TMDL been

pieted for this receiving dy?

Pollutant

PCB in fish lissus
Dissdved acygen

Temperalure

Starmaaler Pathition Prevention Flan (SWPPF)

First Name, Middle Initisl, LastName: Tom Bohiman
Tide: Owner
Phone: 525-341-1600

Emalt: lextusabqrp@pol.com

Erchngered Spacies Protection

Mles/2017-02/documents/2017_cgp, final_appendix_{_-_ter_3_tler_2_and_tier_2.5_waters_508.pdl)

BYES OND

®YES OMNO

Causing Impairment? ™DL ID VDL Name
Yes
Yes B RE Dissolved Qwygen
Yes
Ext

Using the instructions In Appandlx D of the CGP, undar which criterion listed In Appendix D are you sligible for coverage under this permit? Critesion A

Provide a brief summary of the basls for criterion salection listed sbove (the Y fora

pportve basis Is provided under the criisrlon you sslscted.):

Per USFWS official list of threatened and endangered species, all threatened or endangerad species critical habitat' are outside the

project limits.

Historic Preservation

#ve you installing any stormwater controls s duerih.d in App

dl E(hnnur-u--n lon/fles/2017-02/d f2017_cgp_final_sppendlx_s_-_historlic_properties_reqs_S08.pdf}

that requirs subsurface sxrth distur 7 {App

FYES ONO

Lepag P mumw-ommmumw '_cop_final_appendix_s_-_historic_properties_reqs_508.pdf), Step 1)

Page 2013



Have prior surveys or svaluati ducted on the slte al y determined hisioric properties do noi exist, or that prior dl
{hitps:Tiwww.spa govisites/production/filea) 2017-02/d f2017_cgp_Anal_sppendin_s_-_histeric_properties_raqs_S08.paf), Step 2):

BYES ONO

have preciuded the exl of historle properties? {Appendix

Certificalion Information

Certifled By; Tam Botirman (BOHLMANBOY)
Certified On: QYOS2019 1221 PM

| centify under perally of lawihat this document and all altachments wene prepaned under my direction or supesvision in accordance with 8 sysiem designed to assure that quelified personnel propery gatheredt and
evaluated the information submilted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persors who rmanage the sy stem, or those persons directly responsibie for gathering the infarmalion, the infarmalion subrmitted is, 10 the best
o my knowledos and belied, tne, acouale, and comgele. 1 have no personal knowledge that the information submitted is othar than true, acourate, and compiele. | am awvere thal there g skynificont ponalties for
submitting {alse infommalion, inchudng the possibity of fine and imprisormnent (or knowing vidalions. Sigring an electronic documert on betelf of persan is subject Lo crimingl, oivil, administrative, or other

taalul action
FNEioa (a7 G Seto-1q

Page 3of3



Cherne, Curtis

From: Chermne, Curtis

Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2019 1:08 FM
To: manny.rodriguez@jaynescorp.com
Subject: Lexus construction site inspection report
Attachments: Lexus_inspection_report_4-10-19.pdf
Manny,

Good afternoon.
Site looked good. Thanks.

City's inspection report is attached.

ONE |
ALBUQUE ">
RQUE

CURTIS CHERNE, PE, QCIS
principal engineer
stormwater quality

0 505.924.3420

e ccherne@cabq.gov
cabg.gov/planning



Cherne, Curtis

From: Cherne, Curtis

Sent: Friday, March 29, 2019 12:41 PM

To: 'manny.rodriguez @ jaynescorp.com’

Subject: Lexus parking lot canstruction site inspection

Attachments: no_VTC.jpg; not_buried.jpg; site_grading.jpg; grade_silt_fence.jpg; swale2.jpg;

swale_outfall.jpg

Manny,
The following issues were observed at today’s inspection:

1. No vehicle tracking control. Please install one.

2. Minor track-out. Please remove sediment from the access drive.

3. The silt fence was not buried along the entire length of the access road. Silt fence doesn’t work if it is not buried as it
doesn’t “seal”. | saw the rocks, which is why it is probably not buried. In cases like this, a filter/mulch sock is to be
placed at the toe of the silt fence.

4. The site was graded to drain out the entrance with no sediment BMP. Regrade the site to drain to a sediment BMP.
5. There was no sediment BMP at the swale outfall in the SE corner of the site. Please provide one.

At the site | mentioned that pictures could be sent within 7 days as issues were minor. After reviewing the pics, It was
determined that the issues were not “minor”.

| will return for a follow-up inspection. Since the 8" day falls on a Saturday, | have it scheduled for Monday April 8" at 9
AM. If you get items addressed earlier and siwh to schedule a follow-up inspection earlier, please let me know.

Please send your latest SWPPP self-inspection report.

ONE |
ALBUQUE *="
RQUE

CURTIS CHERNE, PE, QCIS
principal engineer
stormwater quality

0 505.924.3420

e ccherne@cabq.gov
cabq.gov/planning



City of Albuquerque
Stormwater Construction Site
Inspection Report

General Information

Project Name
and Location

Lexus
48

9:" A’/éﬁgwwﬂ«
Pon A Fruy AE |

COA Inspector Name

N N P«“W wez ) {
Site Contact Name & Agency ; IE?’gnglelll;kl:«]o F —’ E / (% Q
Danvard Loy | T
Date of Inspection 3 — 9 ‘i‘l q Stt'lrl'it;ind ? \ylo o

Curtis Cherne, Stormwater Quality

Describe Present
Phase of Construction

Type of Inspection:

('jlegular

* During storm event

ﬁ ravéb«f?r

* Post-storm evenl (> 0.25 inch)

» 311/ Complaint Response Follow-Up

Weather Information

Weather at time of this inspection?

Temperature: ~_§ & F°

lear <+ Cloudy * Rain - Sleet - Fog * Snowing N Windy
Has there been a storm event since the site was Permitted? - Yes @5)
Amount: <y = L4107 « >3 * Snow .
Inspection
Maintenance
CcGP' or Corrective
0 BMP / Activity Action Location and Notes
Section =
Required
1.5 Post a Notice

Provide and maintain

out

2.2.1 |Natural buffer when
Waters of the US € 50 fi
Sediment control along . an P-Qc,lL

2.2.3 any perimeter / S ’f" :F'O\U- (}_d" burl( L - l;/L Swrly
Sediment control along

2.2, .

3 | any perimeter v .I'H.wrv s‘.hn-v-'\ Bl n Twle SE  Caw

Sediment control slong

223 | any perimeter S iy wrdy o 5ih greVA v drav sdoud
Sediment control along

223 any perimeter fr’\a‘"fh w W/ AD S deand &1 mi

223 Sediment control along

e any perimeter

Sediment control along

223 any perimeter
Sediment control along

223 any perimeter

2.2.4 Minimize sediment track- ‘/

N '\'IT‘:E&‘WJ" ;\g,é { MAer Yl'rc.c\r—«-.gM

ESC Inspection Form_ November 2018_CGP.doox
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} b Ao pNUL HMCG# 2018.070.2

for @ AP FI7] o2
5 A

> Stormwater Quality

ESC Plan Information Sheet

Project Name: __Lexus of Albuguerque Parking Lot Expansion

Project Location: (address or major cross streets/arroyo)
4811 Pan American Freeway NE

Plan Preparer Information:

Company:  High Mesa Consulting Group
Contact: Graeme Means

Address;: 6010 - B Midway Park Blvd, Albuquerque, NM 87109

Phone Number: (0) _ (505) 345-4250 (Cell (optional)) _ (505) 328-9064
e-Mail:__gmeans@highmesacg.com

Owner Information:
Company: __Lexus of Albuguerque
Contact: Tom Bohlman

Address: 4811 Pan American Freeway NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109

Phone: (505) 220-9012
e-Mail:__lexusabgdp@aol.com
o 7 A LTV R

I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:
'/ ESC Permit-Grading

ESC Permit-Building Permit

Work Order Construction Plans

Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal
If you have questions, please contact Curtis Cherne, Stormwater Quality 924-3420, ccherne@cabq.gov

Rev April 2016



2.2.5 jManage stockpiles

2.2.6 |Minimize Dust

22.10 Protect Storm Drain
Inlets

2.2.10 Protect Storm Drain
Inlets

2311 Minimize erosion of
- conveyance channels

2.2,12 | Sediment Basins

Stabilize exposed
2.2.14 portions of the site.

Stabilize exposed
22.14 portions of the site.

Stabilize exposed
2.2.14 portions of the site,

Stabilize expased
22.14 portions of the site,

i -

Equipment and Vehicle
2.3.1 Fucling

Equipment and Vehicle
23.2 Washing

2.3.3 | Building Material Storage

Fuel, oil, hydraulic fluid,
2.3.3 | petroleum products and
chemical storage

233 Construction and
- Domestic Wastes

Construction and
233 Domestic Wastes

Washing Applicators
2.3.4 |used for paint, stucco,
concrele, elc.

Washing Applicators
2.3.4 | used for paint, stucco,
concrete, eic.

Washing Applicators
2.3.4  |used for paint, stucco,
concrete, elc.

24 Dewatering

2.1 Discharge off site? * Yes { NQ

4 Self-Inspection Reports Latest Report Date: €. J /CJ

Notes: {City Inspector Use) liems in compliance can be left blank.
! Construction General Permit (CGP)
Maintenance or corrective actions are to be completed within 7 days.

e Talkid v Owar odwd  NOT

City of Albuquerque Stormwater Inspector Signature and Date:

Contact Info: Curtis Cherne, 505-924-3420, ccherne @cabq.gov

ESC Inspection Form_ November 2018_CGP.doox

it © ch

$-)a-1q

Signature

Date



Cherne, Curtis

From: Cherne, Curtis

Sent: Friday, March 29, 2019 12:42 PM

To: manny.rodriguez @ jaynescorp.com
Subject: City inspection report

Attachments: Lexus_lnspection_Report_3-29-19.pdf

ONE |
ALBUQUE #="»
RQUE

CURTIS CHERNE, PE, QCIS
principal engineer
stormwater quality

0 505.924.3420

e ccherne@cabaq.gov
cabq.gov/planning



NPDES F. Y UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FORM
FORM wEm WASHINGTON, DC 20460 Approved OMB No.
35109 NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI} FOR THE 2017 NPDES CONSTRUCTION PERMT 2040-0004

Submission of this Nolice of Intere (NOI) camstilutes nolice that the cperalor idertified in Section 1) of this form requests authorization to discharge pursuant 10 the NPDES Constiuction General Penmil (CGP) permil rurmber
identified in Section I of this fam. Submission of this NOI also constitules notice that the operator identified in Section I of this fom meets tha digibdity requirements of Pt 1.1 CGP (o the project identified in Section
IV df this fom. Permit coverage is required prior to cammencement of corstruction activity urtil you are eligile to tenminate coverage as detailed in Part B of the CGP. To cblain authorization, you nust submit a complele
o accuate NOI fom. Discherges are not authorized # your NO! is incamplete or inocourale o B you were never elighle for pamil coverage. Refer Lo the instructions at the end of this fam.

Pexrrit Inf armation

NPDES ID: NVR100TM)

Stats whers your construction slie |s locatad: NM

Is your construclion site located on Indian Country Lands? OYES &ENO
#ra you requasting coverage under this NOI as a “Federal Operator” as defined in Appendix A(htips.fiwww.epa.gowi {production/fllea/2017-02/d 12017 _cgp_Anal_sppendix_a_.
definitlons_508.pdi}?
EYES ONO
Have stormwater discharges from your lon site been d previously under an NPDES permit? OYES =ENO
Will you use paly n |l or othwr hamicals 8t your construction siis? OYES ®NO
Has a St Pollution Pr ion Plan {SWPPP) besn prepared In advance of fllling this NOI, as requirsd? EYES ONO
#re you shie to demonstirate that you mwst one of tha criteria listed in Appendix D {hitps:fh apa govisitssiproduction/filsa/2017-02 cocumental2017_cgp_| l’inal mp‘ndlx d_-
_endangwred_species_regs_508.pdi) with respect to pr of thr d or endangered dus listod und-r tha Endangered Specles Act (ES4) and fad, |gnated critical habitat?
EYES ONO
Have you leted the gy process ie Appendix E {hitpsih opa.govisites/productioniflles/2017-02/d, {2017_cgp_final_appendix_a_-_historic_properties_reqs_508.pdf) relating 1o the
protection of historle prop-nln?
BFYES ONO
Inclicating “Ves™ balow, | conflrm that | understand that CGP only suthorlzed the sllowable stormwatar discharges in Part 1.2.1 and the allowabie non-stornwaler discharpes listad In Part 1.2.2. sy

dischargas not expressly authorized In this parmit cannot bacoma suthorized or shisided from llabillty under CWA section £02{k) by disclosure to EPA state or local authorittes after Jssuanca of this
permii via any means, Including the Notics of Intent (NOI) to be covered by the permit, the Stormwatsr Pollution Pravention Plan (SWPPF), during an Inspection, etc. If any discharges raquiring NPDES
permit coverags other than the allowabls stormwater and non-stormwater discharges listed in Parts 1.2.1 and 1.2.2 will be discharged, they nwist be coversd under another NPDES parmit,

BYES ONO

Cperator Inf armation

Operator Information
Operator Nama: Jaynes Coporalion

Mailing Address:
Street/Location: 2906 Broadway NE

Clty: Nqu_t_m Statie; WA Zlp Code: BT107

County or Simllar Government Subdivislon: SERNAULLO

Operator Point of Contact Information
First Name, Mddls Inltlal, LastName: Shad Js_ms

Title: President
Phone: S05-345-8501 Ext

Ermail: shad james@ay nescomp.com

Project/Site Informetion
Project/Site Namw: Hackenda Del R

Project/Sits Address
Strast/Location: 4811 Pan American Freenay

City: Altuguerue Simtn: b Zip Code: 87109
County or Similar Government Subdivision: BERNALILLO
Latliude/Longltude: 35 1374°N, 1065.605W
Page 10of3



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

March 19, 2019

Graeme Means, P.E.

High Mesa Consulting Group
6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Lexus Parking Lot Expansion
Erosion and Sediment Control Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 3-15-19 (F17E102)

Dear Mr. Means,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 3-18-19, the
above referenced plan is approved to be included in the SWPPP and for NOI

documentation review for grading.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3420.

Sincerely,

@«c&rad,m

Curtis Cherne, P.E.

Principal Engineer, Stormwater Quality

Planning Dept.

Sk email

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



Have prior surveys or svaluations conducied on the sits siready determined historic properies do not axist, or that prior di have preciuded the exl of historic propertiss? {(Appendix
(https tiwww. spa govialiea/production/iles 2017-02/d 12017_cgp_final_sppendix_s_-_historic_properties_raqs_508.pdf), Step 2):

BYES ONJD

Cariff ication Infammation

Cortified By: Stad James {JAYNESCURF)
Certified On: 1VOX2018 10:25 AM

) cextify ureer pengity of lawthal this document and all altachmenis were prepared under my direclion or supervision in accardance wilh a sy stem designed to assure Lhat qualilied persomel proparty gathered and
evauolad Lhe informalion submitted. Based an my Inquiry of the person o persons who menage Lhe syslem, or those persans directly responsitie f or gathering the information, the inf ormettion Subrritted is, to the best
of my knowledga and befiel, tus, aoaurate, and complele. ) have no persenal knowledge that the informalion sutrmitted is cthr than e, acarle, & complele. | am aware thal there are signilicant pendhties for
smﬁlﬁ-glasehmlmtﬂrguanswydfmuﬂhumfukrmigvidm.&;ﬁgmdmwmmwﬂd ancther person is subject 1o ariminal, civil, administrative, or other
lanid action.

Page 30f3



Cherne, Curtis

From: Cherne, Curtis

Sent: Tuesday, March 19, 2019 2:21 PM

To: Matt (matt@greenglobenm.com)

Subject: Volterra Pulte and DR HOrton Electonic submittals
Matt,

Good afternoon.
| couldn’t find the electronic submittals for the revised plans.

ONE |
ALBUQUE ="
RQUE

CURTIS CHERNE, PE, QCIS
principal engineer
stormwater quality

0 505.924.3420

e ccherne@cabq.gov
cabq.gov/planning



Cherne, Curtis

From: Cherne, Curtis

Sent: Tuesday, March 19, 2019 3:54 PM

To: Graeme Means (gmeans @ highmesacg.com)

Subject: Lexus Pakring Lot Expansion ESC appr and NO! discussion
Attachments: Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device.pdf

Graeme,

Please note that the plan is approved for NOI documentation review for grading NOT for the grading/earth disturbance.
The next step is for the Owner to submit their NOl documentation.

Assuming all that looks good, | sign the NOI documentation. Then the site is approved for earth disturbance.

If you prefer, | can reach out to Lexus of Albuquerque and help them through the process.

CURTIS CHERNE, PE, QCIS
principal engineer
stormwater quality
0505.924.3420

e ccherne@cabg.gov
cabg.gov/planning



